
Contract Awarded on Nomination Basis : Display at Bank’s Website 
ATM Department 
Global  IT Centre, Navi Mumbai 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

RFP 
no/ 
Dat
e 

Item 
/Services 
Procured 

Mo
de 
of 
Ten
der 
Enq
uiry 

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single 
or two 
bid 
system
) 

Las
t 
Dat
e 
of 
Rec
eip
t 
of 
Te
nd
er 

No.of 
Tender 
Receiv
ed 

Nos and 
Name of 
Bidders 
Qualified 
after 
Technical 
Bid 

Nos 
and 
Name 
of 
Bidders 
not 
Qualifi
ed 
after 
Techni
cal 
Bid 

Whether 
Tender 
Awarded 
to Lowest 
Bid/ 
Valuated 

Na
me 
of 
L1 
Ven
dor 

Purchase 
Order 
Details 

Value of 
Contract 

Schedule 
date of 
Completion 

Reason for Nomination 
(If Contract awarded on 
Nomination Basis) 

NA  Procurement  

and 

Deployment  

of Nonstop 

Systems and 

Xypro 

Products 

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA TOCO/15-

16/AK/270 

 

Issued on  

28-07-2015 

18.50 

Crore 

31.03.2017 M/s Hewlett-Packard India Sales Pvt Ltd has 
authorised  only M/s Financial Software  & 
Systems[P] Limited  for Nonstop Range  of 
Servers  running ACI BASE24 Switch for SBI 

NA ACI 

BASE24  

upgrade 

(Procurement 

of BASE24 

licenses  for 

existing 

modules  for 

additional 

CPUs) and 

support  

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA TOCO/15-

16/AK/273 

Issued on  

28-07-2015 

83.26 

Crore 

28.09.2020 M/s ACI Worldwide is the OEM for the BASE24 
Licenses and Support and there is a provision in 
the existing agreement for addition of CPUs by 
paying the  additional Initial License fee/annual 
license fees and annual support cost. 
Procurement of additional licenses is inevitable 
in the instant case. 



NA Procurement  

and 

deployment 

of Thales 

Payshield 

9000 HSMs 

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA TOCO/15-

16/AK/271 

Issued on  

28-07-2015 

1.35 

Crore 

14.10.2016 M/s Thales UK limited is the OEM for the make 
and mode, have given the communication that 
Blue Star is the only Channel partner in India 
with the necessary accreditation/ authorization 
to provide support/installation of the payShield 
9000 product. 

NA 

Implementati

on Services 

for Upgrade 

of  Bank’s 

Base24 

Switch and 

SI Services 

for End to 

End Payment 

Systems 

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA TOCO/15-

16/AK/272 

Issued on  

28-07-2015 

60 Lakhs 28.09.2020 Customization and production support at 
BASE24 switch is being  handled through  M/s 
Financial Software  & Systems[P] Limited  right 
from inception of BASE24 Switch. Further, last 
replacement of 10 CPUs each at Production and 
DR was efficiently handled by  M/s Financial 
Software  & Systems[P] Limited.  The 
Implementation and integration being  a critical 
activity and to ensure the smooth upgradation 
of additional CPUs and  post implementation 
support, it is considered to avail  the services  
M/s Financial Software  & Systems[P] Limited  
for  the purpose.    

NA Supply,  

Installation, 

Commissioni

ng  and 

Maintenance 

of  Safenet 

Hardware 

Security 

Modules 

RFP Two 
bid 

1
-1

2
-2

0
1
5
 

2 Accel 
Frontline 
 
Transition 
Systems   
Pvt Ltd. 

0 Yes A
c
c
e

l F
ro

n
tlin

e
 

 GITC/CTO/

AK/2015012

17/591        

Issued on  

17-12-2015 

1.75 

Crore 

28.02.2019 Electra Card Services advised to procure  HSMs  
of the same OEM for the reasons of 
compatibility and avoiding the risk of migration 
to other make of HSMs 
 

NA Procurement  

and 

Deployment 

of  HP 

Nonstop  

Consoles 

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA GITC/CTO/

AK/2016031

4/803         

Issued on  

14-03-2016 

25 Lakhs 31.03.2017 M/s Hewlett-Packard India Sales Pvt Ltd has 
authorised  only M/s Financial Software  & 
Systems[P] Limited  for Nonstop Range  of 
Servers  running ACI BASE24 Switch for SBI 



 

 

ATM Department 
State Bank Global IT Centre 
CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai 
Date : 11.05.2016                 Deputy General Manager(ATM) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NA Onsite 

Resource for 

L2 and L3  

Support 

(Premier 

Support 

Services) for 

Proactive 

Risk 

Manager 

(PRM) 

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA GITC/CTO/

AK/201602/

03/684          

Issued on  

03-02-2016 

1.53 

Crore 

31.05.2019 Support of the application is available from 
OEM (M/s ACI Worldwide )  and M/s ACI 
Worldwide has IPR/Source code for bug fixing. 


